
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5671
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2013
MISSING PERSONS
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether cases of missing persons are increasing in the National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi;

(b) if so, the total number of such cases registered along with the number of men, women and children traced/untraced separately, and the steps taken to trace all the missing persons during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether the Government proposes to evolve a mechanism for recording of missing/found persons in coordination with the Delhi
Police; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a)&(b): The information with regard to Missing/Traced/Untraced (gender-wise) reported to Delhi Police for the year 2010, 2011, 2012 and 2013 (upto 15.04.2013) is placed at Annexure-'A'.

(c)to(d): There is a programme named Zonal Integrated Police Network (ZIPNET) in which information in respect of missing/found children is immediately uploaded on the website by Delhi Police.
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